il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From June 18 to 20, 2021, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,291 likely New York City Democratic primary voters
using SMS respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of the likely Democratic primary electorate by
age, gender, education, race, borough, and voting history; and has been weighted to the election-night mayoral results
(i.e. Eric Adams 32%, Maya Wiley 22%, etc). The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is 3 percentage

points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 25 (<25) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<25
subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these

subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may
not add up to 100 due to rounding.

[1]1 Ranked-choice voting simulation for Mayor of New York City initially:

Response

Kathryn Garcia
Eric Adams
Maya Wiley
Andrew Yang
Shaun Donovan
Scott Stringer
Ray McGuire
Dianne Morales

A different
candidate

Weighted N

Topline Female Male

20
32
22
11

w w ] N

1,291

21 17
32 30
21 25
9 15
2 2
6 4
3 3
4 1
2 2
774 517

Under
45 45+
17 21
19 37
40 14
12 11
1 3
3 6
1 4
4 2
3 2
402 889

No
College

14
40
18
14

722

College Asian

27
21
28

N W NN

569

7
17
33
29

7
5
0
0

62

Black or
African
American

4
53
21

A OO NN

426

Hispanic or Other

Latino/a

19
37

219

[2] Ranked-choice voting simulation for Mayor of New York City after eliminating 'A different candidate"

Response

Kathryn Garcia
Eric Adams
Maya Wiley
Andrew Yang
Shaun Donovan
Scott Stringer
Ray McGuire
Dianne Morales

Weighted N
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Topline Female Male

20
32
23
12

1,274

22
33
21

9
2
6
3

4

18
31
25
15
2
4
3

1

762 512

Ll
18 21
19 38
41 14
1212

1 3
3 6
1 4
4 2
395 879

No
College

15
40
18
14

707

College Asian

27
21
29

N W NN

568

17
35
29

62

Black or
African
American

4
54
22

8
2
6
4

1
420

Hispanic or Other

Latino/a

19
37
21

219

. Likel

race White Vlo:ef
16 35 19
26 14 32
17 23 22
22 12 12
3 2 2
8 5 4
2 3 3
6 2 3
1 3 2
76 504 1,070
. Likely

race White Voter
16 37 20
26 14 32
17 24 23
22 12 12
3 2 2
8 6 4
2 4 3
7 2 3
76 494 1,056

I have
already
voted

22
30
22

8
2
9

220

I have
already
voted

23
31
22

8
2
9
1

2
219



[31 Ranked-choice voting simulation for Mayor of New York City after eliminating Dianne Morales:

Response

Kathryn Garcia
Eric Adams
Maya Wiley
Andrew Yang
Shaun Donovan
Scott Stringer
Ray McGuire
Weighted N

Under

Topline Female Male 45+

20
32
24
12

2

5

3
1,272

45

22 18 18 21
33 31 19 38
23 26 43 16
10 15 13 12
2| 2 1 3

6 4 3 6

3 3 3 4
760 512 395 877

No
College

15
41
20

705

College Asian

27
21
30

17
35
29

62

Black or

[4] Ranked-choice voting simulation for Mayor of New York City after eliminating Ray McGuire:

Response

Kathryn Garcia
Eric Adams
Maya Wiley
Andrew Yang
Scott Stringer
Ray McGuire
Weighted N

Under

Topline Female Male 45+

21
33
25
12
6
4

1,267

45

23 18 19 22
34 31 19 39
24 26 43 17
10 16 13 12
6 5 4 7

4 4 3 4
759 508 395 873

No
College

15
42
20
14
4
4

701

College Asian

28
22
30
9
8
3

567

18
38
31

58

[5] Ranked-choice voting simulation for Mayor of New York City after eliminating Scott Stringer:

Response

Kathryn Garcia
Eric Adams
Maya Wiley
Andrew Yang
Scott Stringer

Weighted N
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Under

Topline Female Male 45+

23
34

25

12

6
1,267

45

25 20 20 24
34 33 20 40
24 27 43 17
10 16 13 12
6 5 4 7
759 508 395 872

No
College

18
43
21
15
4
701

College Asian

30
22
31
10
8
566

18
38
31

58

A PEeneor 00t e e
4 19 16 37 20

54 37 30 14 33

23 25 19 25 24

8 11 22 12 13

2 2 3 2 2

6 2 8 6 4

4 4 2 4 4

420 217 76 494 1,053
Tfafafa?f Hispanicor Other | .~ Likely
American Latino/a race Voter
5 19 16 38 20

54 383 33 14 33

23 25 19 26 25

8 1M 22 12 13

6 3 8 6 5

4 4 2 4 4

420 217 76 494 1,049
American Latino/a race Voter
6 22 18 40 22

56 38° 33 15 34

24 25 19 26 25

8 12 22 13 13

7 3 8 6 5

420 217 76 493 1,049

| have
already
voted

23
31
24

8
2
9
1
219

I have
already
voted

24
31
24
8
10
2

218

I have
already
voted

25
31
25
8
10
218



[6] Ranked-choice voting simulation for Mayor of New York City after eliminating Shaun Donovan:

esponse Topine Fomale Male U ase (NO cotege msan  amean  MTSMICOr Other kel Cl
American voted

Kathryn Garcia 25 28 22 22 27 19 33 9 9 23 22 43 25 29

Eric Adams 35 37 33 20 42 44 24 19 58 40 33 16 36 34

Maya Wiley 26 25 28 44 18 22 33 39 25 25 23 28 26 28

Andrew Yang 13 10 16 13 13 15 10 33 8 12 22 13 14 9

Weighted N 1,260 753 506 394 866 694 565 58 420 217 76 486 1,045 214

[71 Ranked-choice voting simulation for Mayor of New York City after eliminating Andrew Yang:

Response Topline Female Male U':';e' 45+ CO'I\::ge College Asian T?rci:at:mr H;;'i?:;:’ ort;:r White '\'I':fe':' .-:.:':::y
American voted

Kathryn Garcia 30 30 29 28 30 24 37 20 10 26 31 49 28 36
Eric Adams 41 42 39 25 48 50 29 30 62 46 42 21 42 36
Maya Wiley 30 28 33 48 21 26 34 50 28 28 28 30 30 29
Weighted N 1,228 740 488 387 842 674 554 53 412 215 70 475 1,018 210

[81 HYPOTHETICAL SCENARIO A: Ranked-choice voting simulation for Mayor of New York City after eliminating Kathryn
Garcia:

. Under No . Blac.k or Hispanic or Other . Likely | have

Response Topline Female Male 45 45+ Coll College Asian African . White already

ollege e Latino/a race Voter voted
Eric Adams 56 58 53 34 66 65 45 40 65 59 58 47 57 52
Maya Wiley 44 42 47 66 34 35 55 60 35 41 42 53 43 48
Weighted N 1,113 672 442 362 751 627 487 48 394 201 59 407 934 180

[91 HYPOTHETICAL SCENARIO B: Ranked-choice voting simulation for Mayor of New York City after eliminating Maya
Wiley:

Response Topline Female Male U':;er 45+ CO'I\:de College Asian T:rci:a:r HI'_Z";:;:' (:ta':z' White '\'I':f:r all:]:avdey
American voted

Kathryn Garcia 50 49 51 63 44 39 63 60 22 42 53 76 47 61
Eric Adams 50 51 49 37 56 61 37 40 78 58 47 24 53 39
Weighted N 1,145 692 454 334 811 640 505 47 391 201 63 440 948 197
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